

## International Plant Propagator's Society Southern Region of North America Sidney B. Meadows Award of Merit

Deadline June 1

Instructions:

1. The Sydney B. Meadows nominee must be an active member of IPPS-Southern Region of North America, with at least 10 years of IPPS membership (if in doubt, check with the Secretary-Treasurer).

2. The nominee must be a current active member of IPPS-Southern Region, with at least 10 years of IPPS membership (if in doubt, check with the Secretary-Treasurer).

3. All documentation must be on the Meadows Award of Merit Nomination Form.

4. Only one complete copy of each nomination is to be submitted to the Secretary/Treasurer who will forward copies to the Meadows Award Screening Committee.

Date:
Name of Nominee:
Number of Years of Active Membership:
Address:
Sponsor's Signature:
Sponsor's Address:

## Southern Region of North America IPPS Sidney B. Meadows Award of Merit

1. Major contributions to plant propagation and the nursery industry in the Southern Region including one or more of the following areas: leadership in the nursery industry, service to the industry, teaching, research, or other significant contribution. (Be specific as to the areas and the most noteworthy contributions)

2. Noteworthy contributions to IPPS-Southern Region of North America.

3. Other pertinent facts about the nominee's service to plant propagation. This may include awards and recognition by others, and/or memberships in other associations and publications.

4. Is an IPPS-SR Fellow:

Attach supporting documents and send to: Donna Shealy Foster Secretary/Treasurer Southern Region, IPPS 4661 Crystal Drive Columbia, SC 29206 Phone: (803) 743-4284 Fax: (803) 787-2919 scplant@bellsouth.net